
Rockford IceHogs Game Notes

The Rockford IceHogs look to sweep the opening weekend on the road 
against the San Jose Barracuda with a win tonight. This evening marks 
the sixth all-time meeting between the two sides, and the second of four 
encounters this season.

Six IceHogs made their AHL regular season debuts last night at Tech CU 
Arena, including goaltender Drew Commesso who pulled out 34 saves 
in the winning effort. There are 10 total rookies on the IceHogs’ current 
roster. 

Mixed in with the new faces, several returners contributed to last night’s 
7-2 win. The IceHogs feature proven producers at the AHL level up front 
in David Gust, Joey Anderson, Brett Seney, and Anders Bjork. All three 
played for the Chicago Blackhawks in the NHL last season. 

Rockford faces a young San Jose team tonight with seven San Jose 
Sharks draft picks on the roster. The Barracuda rank as the fourth-young-
est team in the AHL with an average age of 23.6 years. The IceHogs are 
the third-youngest team to start 2023-24 with an average of 23.5 years. 

Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks

vs.

Quick Look (2022-23)Tonight’s Game
35-29-5-3 Record 35-28-5-4
15-14-4-3 Home Record 18-14-1-3
20-15-1-0 Away Record 17-14-4-1

78 PTS 79
3-0-0-0 Streak 1-0-0-0
8-1-1-0 Last 10 5-5-0-0

3.15 (16) GF/GM 2.97 (23)
3.40 (24) GA/GM 3.22 (21)
17.9 (24) PP% 16.3 (28)
81.3 (16) PK% 79.0 (24)

The IceHogs rolled the Barracuda 7-2 last night at Tech CU 
Arena. The game hinged around a key play in the second peri-
od when Ozzy Wiesblatt lined up Rockford’s Kale Howarth and 
was given a 15-minute match penalty for a check to the head. 
After Howarth was attended to and taken back to the dress-
ing room, the Hogs were able to strike place on the ensuing 
five-minute power play and take a 4-1 advantage.

Rockford’s second line of Anders Bjork, Joey Anderson, and 
Mike Hardman looked strong early and cashed in with a Hard-
man goal later in the first period.

Rookie goaltender Drew Commesso made his pro debut in net 
last night and stopped 34 of 36 San Jose shots. The former BU 
Terrier was also credited with an assist on David Gust’s second 
goal of the game in the second period.

Last Game

CENTRAL
1. Grand Rapids
2. Rockford
3. Texas
4. Manitoba
5. Iowa
6. Chicago
7. Milwaukee

0-1-0-0 Season Record 1-0-0-0

2 GF vs. Opp. 7

1/4 PP% vs. Opp. 3/5

2/5 PK% vs. Opp. 3/4

Shakir Mukhamadullin (1G) Leading Scorers David Gust (1G, 2A)

Brandon Coe (1G) Joey Anderson (0G, 3A)

Several - 1 pt Several - 2 pts

Inside the Series

Standings
GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS RW
1 71 1 0 0 0 2 1
1 71 1 0 0 0 2 1
1 71 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 71 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 71 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 72 - - - - - -
0 72 - - - - - -

1 2 3 OT F SH PP PIM
RFD 2 2 3 - 7 34 3/5 8
SJ 1 0 1 - 2 36 1/4 19

Commesso (RFD) - 34 svs...Chrona (SJ) - 27 svs
RFD: Bjork, Hardman, Teply, Gust, Gust, Rolston, Kindopp
SJ: Coe, Mukhamadullin

Series History
Prior to last night, Rockford and San Jose last played on 3/31/18 
at the then-BMO Harris Bank Center. The IceHogs won the game 
in 5-3 fashion thanks to four consecutive goals to close out the 
contest. The Barracuda took a 3-1 lead when Brad Mashinter and 
Caleb Herbert scored just 32 seconds apart in the second period, 
but Lance Bouma lit the lamp 41 seconds into the third frame to 
give Rockford life and start the comeback.

Tonight is just the sixth all-time meeting between the two sides. 
Rockford holds a 4-1-0-0 record in the series, and the IceHogs’ only 
loss of the series to date came on Jan. 15, 2016 in a 5-2 decision. 

Rockford was the first team to ever play against the ‘San Jose Bar-
racuda’. In the Cuda’s inaugural game on Oct. 9, 2015, the Hogs 
topped them 4-2 in California. 

Player Spotlight
Ethan Del Mastro, 20, made his profes-
sional debut last night against San Jose 
and recorded a +1 rating. The defenseman 
won a gold medal with Team Canada at 
the 2023 IIHF World Junior Championship 
last January. San Jose Rockford

HOME: San Jose Barracuda (0-1-0-0), Pacific
AWAY: Rockford IceHogs (1-0-0-0), Central
DATE: October 14, 2023
PUCK DROP: 4 p.m. CT
VENUE/LOCATION: Tech CU Arena (4,200)/San Jose, California



Notes

Fireworks to Start the Season
With seven goals against San Jose to start the season, the IceHogs scored their most ever goals 
in a season opener in the team’s AHL era. The UHL IceHogs hung eight scores on Quad City on 
Oct. Oct. 15, 2004 in an 8-4 win. Rockford scored seven or more goals three times in the 2022-23 
season, with the most recent occurrence coming on Dec. 17 against Iowa in a 7-3 win.

Right Where He Left Off
David Gust led the IceHogs in scoring with 59 points (26G, 33A) last season, and he’s tied for the 
team lead to begin the new circuit. The winger posted 15 multi-point games last season to lead all 
IceHogs, and six of those efforts involved at least three points. In the season opener for 2022-23 
against Manitoba, Gust also recorded a three-point night to start the campaign (1G, 2A). The for-
mer Ohio State Buckeye netted one goal at even strength and one on the power play last night. His 
five-on-five goal was assisted by Brett Seney, one of his running mates from last year, and rookie 
goaltender Drew Commesso.

Impressive Debut
Rookie goaltender Drew Commesso put on a show in his professional debut. The former Boston 
Terrier stopped 34 of 36 San Jose shots, and the second goal he allowed only reached the back of 
the net after it was accidentally tipped by an IceHogs defenseman. Commesso’s 34 saves were the 
most in an IceHogs debut since Arvid Soderblom stoned 40 shots on Oct. 16, 2021 against the Chi-
cago Wolves. Commesso also recorded an assist in his debut and became the only other IceHogs 
goaltender to post an assist in their AHL debut along with Lars Johansson who accomplished the 
feat on Oct. 14, 2016 against Cleveland in a 2-1 loss. Johansson assisted Tanner Kero’s goal along 
with Viktor Svedberg at 17:36 of the third period. Commesso earned his assist with Brett Seney on 
David Gust’s second goal on Friday. 

Well That’s a First
Nolan Allan, Drew Commesso, Ethan Del Mastro, Jalen Luypen, Ryder Rolston, and Antti Saarela 
all made their AHL debuts last night in San Jose. For all but Saarela, it was their first professional 
regular season action of any kind. In the third period of Friday night’s game, Luypen stole the puck 
behind the San Jose net and fed Ryder Rolston for the first point for both players. Rolston regis-
tered seven goals with Notre Dame last season, and Luypen picked up 39 points (18G, 21A) in 38 
games with the Tri-City Americans in the WHL in 2022-23. 

An Apple a Day...
Forward Joey Anderson gabbed three assists last night on the first, second, and fourth goals 
scored by Rockford. All three helpers served as the primary assists on their respective goals as 
well. Anders Bjork and Mike Hardman, Anderson’s two linemates, along with David Gusts were the 
recipients of Anderson’s generosity. He racked up three assists on two separate occasions with 
the Toronto Marlies last season, and totaled eight multi-point efforts in just 30 games with Toronto 
in 2022-23. The former third-round pick by New Jersey tabbed three points in two regular season 
games with Rockford last season. 

Broadcast/Media Information
TV/Radio AHLTV, 19.2 Circle TV/rockfordicehogs.mixlr.com
Play-by-Play Mike Folta

Media Contacts Mike Folta (mfolta@blackhawks.com)

Media Info icehogs.com/media-notes

Date Opponent Result Score
Oct. 13 at San Jose W 7-2
Oct. 14 at San Jose
Oct. 21 Chicago
Oct. 27 Iowa
Oct. 28 Grand Rapids
Nov. 4 at Manitoba
Nov. 5 at Manitoba
Nov. 8 Texas

Nov. 10 Iowa
Nov. 12 at Chicago
Nov. 17 Milwaukee
Nov. 18 at Iowa
Nov. 19 at Iowa
Nov. 22 Manitoba
Nov. 24 Milwaukee
Nov. 25 at Milwaukee
Dec. 1 at Manitoba
Dec. 3 at Manitoba
Dec. 5 at Iowa
Dec. 8 San Diego
Dec. 9 San Diego

Dec. 15 Iowa
Dec. 16 Iowa
Dec. 17 at Chicago
Dec. 20 at San Diego
Dec. 22 at San Diego
Dec. 27 Grand Rapids
Dec. 30 at Milwaukee
Dec. 31 Milwaukee
Jan. 5 at Texas
Jan. 6 at Texas

Jan. 12 at Grand Rapids
Jan. 13 at Grand Rapids
Jan. 19 Chicago
Jan. 20 Iowa
Jan. 24 at Grand Rapids
Jan. 26 at Milwaukee
Jan. 27 Manitoba
Jan. 30 Manitoba
Feb. 2 Grand Rapids
Feb. 3 Manitoba
Feb. 9 Texas

Feb. 10 Chicago
Feb. 13 Texas
Feb. 16 Chicago
Feb. 17 Grand Rapids
Feb. 19 at Iowa
Feb. 21 at Iowa
Feb. 23 Texas
Feb. 24 Iowa
Mar. 1 at Milwaukee
Mar. 2 at Grand Rapids
Mar. 9 at Chicago

Mar. 12 at Texas
Mar. 13 at Texas
Mar. 16 San Jose
Mar. 17 San Jose
Mar. 20 Chicago
Mar. 23 Grand Rapids
Mar. 27 at Chicago
Mar. 29 at Milwaukee
Mar. 30 at Chicago
Apr. 2 Milwaukee
Apr. 5 at Grand Rapids
Apr. 6 Grand Rapids
Apr. 9 at Iowa

Apr. 12 at Grand Rapids
Apr. 13 Milwaukee
Apr. 14 Milwaukee
Apr. 19 Chicago
Apr. 20 at Milwaukee
Apr. 21 at Chicago

Numbers 
to Know

3 6 7
Points for David 
Gust and Joey 
Anderson

IceHogs made 
their AHL debuts 
last night

Goals scored 
against San Jose

Rockford IceHogs Game Notes



Points 3 Gust (2G, 1A) / Anderson (3A)
Goals 2 David Gust
Assist 3 Joey Anderson

 +/- 2 Luypen, Crevier
PIM 2 Several
PPG 1 Several
PPA 2 Joey Anderson
SHG 1 Bryce Kindopp
GWG 1 Michal Teply
GAA 2.02 Drew Commesso
SV% .944 Drew Commesso
WINS 1 Drew Commesso

SO 0

2023-24 Team Leaders

Team Streaks

1 2 3 OT SO Total
IceHogs 2 2 3 - - 7

Opponents 1 0 1 - - 2
Differential 1 2 2 - - 5

Goals by Period

Shots by Period
1 2 3 OT SO Total

IceHogs 10 13 11 - - 34
Opponents 11 18 7 - - 36
Differential -1 -5 4 - - -2

RFD Opp.
5-on-5 3 2
4-on-4 - -
3-on-3 - -
5-on-4 3 -
4-on-3 - -
5-on-3 - 1
6-on-5 - -
6-on-4 - -

Power Play 3 1
Shorthanded 1 -

Empty Net 1 -
Penalty Shot - -

First minute of game - -
First minute of period - -
First 5 minutes of reg. - -
Last 5 minutes of reg. 1 1
Last minute of period - -

OT - -
Shootout - -

Situational Scoring
Overall Home Away

Home
Away 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

After a win
After a loss

1-goal games
2-goal games
Scoring first 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

Opponent scoring first
Leading after 1 period 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Trailing after 1 period

Tied after 1 period
Leading after 2 periods 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Trailing after 2 periods

Tied after 2 periods
Overtime record
Shootout record

Outshooting opponent
Outshot by opponent 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

Even shots
Scoring 1 goal

Scoring 2 goals
Scoring 3 goals

Scoring 4+ goals 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Allowing 0 goals
Allowing 1 goal

Allowing 2 goals 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Allowing 3 goals 

Allowing 4+ goals
Scored PPG 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Allowed PPG 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Scored SHG 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Allowed SHG

Game 1 of back-to-back 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Game 2 of back-to-back

October 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
November
December
January
February

March
April

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
Saturday
Sunday

vs. Central Division
vs. Pacific Division 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

vs. Western Conference 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
vs. Eastern Conference

Situational Records

Current Season
Best All-Time

Overall

Home

Road

Rockford IceHogs Game Notes Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks



Won at home
Lost at home
Won in OT at home
Lost in OT at home
Won in SO at home
Lost in SO at home
Won on the road
Lost on the road
Won in OT on the road
Lost in OT on the road
Won in SO on the road
Lost in SO on the road
Shut out an opp.
Shut out an opp. at home
Shut out an opp. on road
IceHogs shut out
IceHogs shut out at home
IceHogs shut out on road
Scored PPG
Allowed PPG
Scored SHG
Allowed SHG
Scored 2+ SHG
Allowed 2+ SHG
Scored EN
Allowed EN
IceHogs hat trick
IceHogs natural hat trick
IceHogs defenseman hat trick
IceHogs player scored 4 goals
Opp. hat trick
IceHogs player scored 2+ goals
Opp. player scored 2+ goals
Scored on a penalty shot
Attempted a penalty shot
Opp. scored on a penalty shot
Opp. attempted a penalty shot
Trailed by 2 goals and won
Trailed by 3 goals and won
Trailed by 4+ goals and won
Trailed in 3rd period and won
Led by 2 goals and lost
Led by 3 goals and lost
Led in 3rd period and lost
Scored 3 goals in a period
Scored 4 goals in a period
Scored 5+ goals in a period
Scored 2+ PPG
Scored 3+ PPG
Scored 4+ PPG
Allowed 2+ PPG
Allowed 3+ PPG
Allowed 4+ PPG
Goaltender assist
IceHogs goalie saw 50 shots

Last Time...

Rockford IceHogs Game Notes Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks

Team Highs

Most goals scored - game 7 - 10/13 @ SJ
Most goals allowed - game 2 - 10/13 @ SJ
Fewest goals scored - game
Fewest goals allowed - game
Most goals scored - period 3 - 10/13 @ SJ (3rd)
Most goals allowed - period
Most goals, both teams - game 9 - 10/13 @ SJ
Most goals, both teams - period 4 - 10/13 @ SJ (3rd)
Most PPG scored - game 3 - 10/13 @ SJ
Most PPG allowed - game 1 - 10/13 @ SJ
Fastest goal scored - game
Fastest goal allowed - game
Fastest goal scored - reg. period
Fastest goal allowed - reg. period
Fastest two goals scored 0:29 - 10/13 @ SJ
Fastest three goals scored
Latest goal scored - reg. (non-EN)
Latest goal allowed - reg. (non-EN)
Latest goal scored to tie game
Latest goal allowed to tie game

Most shots for - game 34 - 10/13 @ SJ
Most shots against - game 36 - 10/13 @ SJ
Most shots for - period
Most shots against - period
Fewest shots for - game
Fewest shots against - game
Fewest shots for - reg. period
Fewest shots against - reg. period

Most PIM - game
Most PIM, opponent - game
Most PIM, both teams - game
Fewest PIM - game
Fewest PIM, opponent - game
Fewest PIM, both teams - game

Largest margin of victory 5 - 10/13 @ SJ

Largest losing margin
Largest shutout margin, IceHogs
Largest shutout margin, opponent
Largest attendance, home
Largest attendance, road
Longest game, home
Longest game, road:
Shortest game, home:
Shortest game, road:

SCORING

SHOTS

PENALTIES

MISC.



Rockford IceHogs Game Notes Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks

Milestones
100 - Anders Bjork recorded his 100th profes-
sional assist on Oct. 13 at San Jose

100 - Brett Seney is one goal away from 100 pro 
goals 

Player Streaks Individual Highs

Multi-Point Games

Player G Att. Goalie GA Svs
Penalty Shots/Shootouts

Player Games Points Start

Player Games Goals Start

Player  Games Assists Start

Goalie Wins Start

Goalie Losses Start

Goalie Unbeaten Start

Goalie Winless Start

Goals For - Game 2 - David Gust (10/13 @ SJ)

Goals Against - Game Several

Assists For - Game 3 - Joey Anderson (10/13 @ SJ)

Assists Against - Game Several

Points For - Game 3 - Gust/Anderson (10/13 @ SJ)

Points Against - Game Several

 +/- High - Game 2 - Luypen/Crevier (10/13 @ SJ)

 +/- Low - Game

PIM - Game Several

SOG - Game 4 - Several

Saves For - Period 18 - Drew Commesso (10/13 @ SJ - 2nd)

Saves For - Game 34 - Drew Commesso (10/13 @ SJ)

Saves Against - Period

Saves Against - Game

Player 2 pts 3 pts 4 pts 5+ pts Total
David Gust 1 1
Joey Anderson 1 1

Brett Seney 1 1

Mike Hardman 1 1

Anders Bjork 1 1



Rockford IceHogs Game Notes Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks

Goals For Goals Against Shots For Shots Against
Date Opponent Score 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total

Sat., Oct. 15 at Manitoba 5-4 OTW 0 0 4 1 5 1 2 1 0 4 6 19 14 1 40 15 14 11 2 42
Sun., Oct. 16 at Manitoba 0-4 L 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 15 7 10 32 9 10 12 31
Sat., Oct. 22 vs. Chicago 1-4 L 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 4 5 11 7 23 14 12 3 29
Sun. Oct. 23 vs. Manitoba 3-6 L 1 0 2 3 1 4 1 6 8 9 14 31 8 13 8 29
Fri., Oct. 28 vs. Chicago 5-3 W 0 4 1 5 1 1 1 3 11 6 7 24 13 8 6 27
Sat., Oct. 29 vs. Belleville 8-2 W 3 5 0 8 0 1 1 2 9 14 4 27 1 12 12 25
Wed., Nov. 2 vs. Milwaukee 4-6 L 1 1 2 4 3 1 2 6 9 11 13 33 17 8 7 32
Sat., Nov. 5 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 1 3 0 4 1 0 0 1 13 10 14 37 9 9 8 26
Sun. Nov. 6 vs. Iowa 4-5 SOL 1 1 2 0 0 4 1 1 2 1 5 8 16 15 1 40 15 12 17 7 1 52
Sat., Nov. 12 at Texas 2-3 L 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 3 13 4 18 35 10 18 8 36
Sun., Nov. 13 at Texas 5-4 W 2 2 1 5 1 2 1 4 11 18 9 38 15 15 16 46
Wed., Nov. 16 at Grand Rapids 5-1 W 0 4 1 5 1 0 0 1 13 14 6 33 14 5 11 30
Fri., Nov 18 vs. Chicago 3-4 L 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 4 11 19 14 35 9 11 12 32
Sat., Nov. 19 at Chicago 4-3 OTW 0 3 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 3 17 14 11 3 45 12 9 3 3 27
Wed., Nov. 23 vs. Texas 7-2 W 3 1 3 7 0 1 1 2 11 8 10 29 5 9 16 30
Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Milwaukee 6-4 W 2 0 4 6 3 0 1 4 13 15 14 42 12 8 8 28
Sat., Nov. 26 at Milwaukee 3-5 L 2 1 0 3 3 0 2 5 10 8 8 26 9 6 13 28
Fri., Dec. 2 at Springfield 4-2 W 1 2 1 4 0 2 0 2 5 7 11 23 7 9 9 25
Sat., Dec. 3 at Hartford 3-2 W 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 2 7 13 7 27 6 9 15 30
Wed., Dec. 7 vs. Milwaukee 2-1 SOW 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 11 10 15 1 1 38 7 6 5 3 0 21
Fri., Dec. 9 vs. Iowa 2-3 SOL 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 15 14 7 3 0 39 12 11 8 3 1 35

Sat., Dec. 10 vs. Iowa 2-3 OTL 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 8 12 8 1 29 4 6 12 2 24
Tues., Dec. 13 at Iowa 7-4 W 2 3 2 4 1 2 1 4 10 9 6 25 11 9 12 32
Fri., Dec. 16 vs. Toronto 2-4 L 1 1 1 3 0 2 2 4 11 10 11 32 6 15 10 31
Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Hartford 3-2 W 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 2 6 9 10 25 10 17 13 30

Tues., Dec. 20 at Texas 1-6 L 0 0 1 1 1 5 0 6 9 8 10 27 3 10 8 21
Wed., Dec. 21 at Texas 3-2 OTW 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 10 7 11 2 30 13 9 6 1 29
Fri., Dec. 23 at Chicago 2-3 L 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 14 6 13 33 10 9 1 20

Wed., Dec. 28 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 1 12 10 10 32 10 10 11 31
Fri., Dec. 30 at Chicago 4-2 SOW 0 1 2 0 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 9 14 10 4 1 38 11 4 2 3 0 20
Sat., Dec. 31 vs. Chicago 6-2 W 0 4 2 6 1 0 1 2 6 9 6 21 12 3 6 21
Tues., Jan. 3 vs. Texas 4-3 OTW 1 1 1 1 4 0 2 1 3 11 4 4 1 20 11 14 9 2 36
Sat., Jan. 7 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 6 9 6 0 21 6 5 12 1 24
Sun., Jan. 8 at Iowa 1-4 L 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 14 13 7 34 8 15 6 29
Fri., Jan. 13 at Colorado 2-1 OTW 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 7 3 24 5 6 11 0 22
Sat., Jan. 14 at Colorado 1-3 L 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 9 5 6 20 5 9 6 20
Wed., Jan. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5 L 1 1 0 2 4 0 1 5 11 16 10 37 14 6 11 31
Fri., Jan. 20 vs. Springfield 2-7 L 1 1 0 2 2 2 3 7 9 16 18 43 7 9 10 26
Sat., Jan. 21 vs. Chicago 2-6 L 0 1 1 2 2 0 4 6 5 14 5 24 16 11 12 39
Tue., Jan. 24 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 5 13 7 25 7 11 12 4 34
Fri., Jan. 27 at Milwaukee 4-8 L 0 2 2 4 2 3 3 8 9 13 13 35 8 7 10 25
Sat., Jan. 28 at Chicago 2-3 OTL 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 3 4 8 5 19 12 8 9 3 32
Tue., Jan. 31 vs. Manitoba 3-2 SOW 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 13 18 10 4 1 46 11 7 9 6 0 33
Fri., Feb. 3 vs. Iowa 3-2 SOW 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 10 11 12 4 1 38 8 14 7 4 0 33
Sat., Feb. 4 vs. Iowa 3-2 OTW 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 12 7 19 5 43 15 8 10 2 35
Fri., Feb. 10 at Milwaukee 1-2 SOL 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 13 14 17 2 0 46 13 10 5 3 1 32
Sat., Feb. 11 vs. Milwaukee 3-4 SOL 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 4 12 11 11 7 0 41 9 15 8 1 1 33

Wed., Feb. 15 at Grand Rapids 4-5 L 0 2 2 4 2 1 2 5 11 15 16 42 8 5 6 19
Fri., Feb. 17 vs. Texas 3-2 OTW 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 12 8 7 1 28 18 14 7 0 39

Sun., Feb. 19 at Iowa 5-3 W 1 1 3 5 1 0 2 3 4 6 6 16 11 8 6 25
Wed., Feb. 22 vs. Texas 3-5 L 1 1 1 3 2 0 3 5 7 8 7 22 11 8 12 31
Fri., Feb. 24 at Iowa 3-1 W 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 5 12 8 25 11 7 12 30
Sat., Feb. 25 vs. Iowa 0-2 L 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 7 9 23 13 17 8 38
Wed., Mar. 1 at Toronto 3-5 L 1 1 1 3 0 3 2 5 7 9 8 24 6 19 12 37
Fri., Mar. 3 at Belleville 1-4 L 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 12 9 12 33 14 9 13 36
Sat., Mar. 4 at Laval 2-1 SOW 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 6 14 2 1 29 15 13 11 6 0 45
Fri., Mar. 10 at Grand Rapids 1-2 OTL 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 12 11 7 0 30 7 16 9 1 33
Sat., Mar. 11 at Chicago 1-5 L 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 5 10 6 9 25 12 16 10 38

Wed., Mar. 15 vs. Manitoba 4-3 OTW 1 2 0 1 4 2 1 0 0 3 8 12 6 2 36 8 14 12 2 36
Fri., Mar. 17 vs. Colorado 2-6 L 1 1 0 2 2 1 3 6 12 11 6 29 13 7 14 34
Sat., Mar. 18 vs. Colorado 3-2 OTW 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 14 19 11 4 48 5 12 14 4 35
Wed., Mar. 22 at Manitoba 4-3 SOW 1 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 5 16 11 4 1 37 8 13 19 6 0 46
Fri., Mar. 24 at Manitoba 2-6 L 0 2 0 2 4 1 1 6 5 8 13 26 18 9 11 38
Fri., Mar. 31 vs. Laval 0-3 L 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 10 9 6 26 11 15 14 40
Sat., Apr. 1 at Chicago 0-3 L 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 8 11 19 13 14 11 38
Sun., Apr. 2 vs. Grand Rapids 5-1 L 1 2 2 5 0 1 0 1 13 13 13 39 12 10 15 37
Fri., Apr. 7 at Milwaukee 3-2 W 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 13 12 6 31 5 9 16 30
Sat., Apr. 8 vs. Milwaukee 1-5 L 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 5 15 18 13 46 14 8 7 29

Tues., Apr. 11 vs. Chicago 6-3 W 1 3 2 6 1 1 1 3 17 16 6 39 4 7 5 16
Fri., Apr. 14 at Grand Rapids 2-1 W 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 9 9 9 27 5 8 7 20
Sat., Apr. 15 vs. Manitoba 3-2 L 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 9 16 10 35 15 7 8 30
Sun., Apr. 16 at Milwaukee 4-1 W 3 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 9 2 5 15 14 9 5 28

Totals 57 80 62 9 6 214 76 71 76 5 4 232 698 777 712 57 6 2297 735 735 700 69 4 2291

2022-23 Goals and Shots
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Date Opponent Score Record Goaltender Opposing Goaltender GWG Shots Power 
Plays

Postgame 
Standings

Sat., Oct. 15 at Manitoba 5-4 OTW 1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (38 svs) Arivd Holm (35 svs) Brett Seney (OT) 40 - 42 0/2 - 1/2 1st Central 
Sun., Oct. 16 Opponent 0-4 L 1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Oskari Salminen (32 svs) Jansen Harkins (MB) 32 - 31 0/6 - 0/4 3rd Central
Sat., Oct. 22 vs. Chicago 1-4 L 1-2-0-0 Jaxson Stauber (25 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (22 svs) Jack Drury (CHI) 23 - 29 1/5 - 2/6 T-4th Central
Sun. Oct. 23 vs. Manitoba 3-6 L 1-3-0-0 Wells (16svs) / Stauber (7svs) Oskari Salminen (28 svs) Declan Chisholm (MB) 31 - 29 0/3 - 2/4 T-4th Central
Fri., Oct. 28 vs. Chicago 5-3 W 2-3-0-0 Dylan Wells (24svs) Zachary Sawchenko (19 svs) Alec Regula 24 - 27 0/3 - 0/5 5th Central
Sat., Oct. 29 vs. Belleville 8-2 W 3-3-0-0 Stauber (7 svs) / Wells (16 svs) Mandolese (8 svs)/Sogard (11 svs) Dylan Sikura 27 - 25 4/12 - 1/8 5th Central
Wed., Nov. 2 vs. Milwaukee 4-6 L 3-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (26 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (29 svs) Jusso Parssinen (MIL) 33 - 32 0/3 - 1-3 5th Central
Sat., Nov. 5 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 4-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (33 svs) Lukas Reichel 37 - 26 2/7 - 0-6 5th Central
Sun., Nov. 6 vs. Iowa 4-5 SOL 4-4-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (47 svs) Zane McIntyre (36 svs) Sammy Walker (IA-SO) 40 - 52 3/5 - 2-5 5th Central
Sat., Nov. 12 at Texas 2-3 L 4-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (33 svs) Marian Studenic (TEX) 35 - 36 0/2 - 0/2 6th Central
Sun., Nov. 13 at Texas 5-4 W 5-5-0-1 Jaxon Stauber (42 svs) Matt Murray (33 svs) Luke Philp 38 - 46 1/4 - 1/4 6th Central
Wed., Nov. 16 at Grand Rapids 5-1 W 6-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (29 svs) Victor Brattstrom (28 svs) Ian Mitchell 33 - 30 2/7 - 1/3 5th Central
Fri., Nov 18 vs. Chicago 3-4 L 6-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (28 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (32 svs) Nathan Sucese (CHI) 35 - 32 1/7 - 1-3 5th Central
Sat., Nov. 19 at Chicago 4-3 OTW 7-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (24 svs) Cale Morris (41 saves) Michal Teply (OT) 45 - 27 1/7  - 0/3 5th Central
Wed., Nov. 23 vs. Texas 7-2 W 8-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Murray (4 svs) / Khudobin (18 svs) Isaak Phillips 29 - 30 1/3 - 0/3 4th Central
Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Milwaukee 6-4 W 9-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (24 svs) Devin Cooley (36 svs) Brett Seney 42 - 28 3/5 - 2/4 3rd Central
Sat., Nov. 26 at Milwaukee 3-5 L 9-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (23 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (23 svs) Egor Afanasyev (MIL) 26 - 28 0/1 - 1/1 4th Central
Fri., Dec. 2 at Springfield 4-2 W 10-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (23 svs) Joel Hofer (19 svs) Cole Guttman 23 - 25 2/8 - 0/7 4th Central
Sat., Dec. 3 at Hartford 3-2 W 11-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (28 svs) Louis Domingue 24 svs) Lukas Reichel 27 - 30 0/4 - 0/3 4th Central
Wed., Dec. 7 vs. Milwaukee 2-1 SOW 12-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (20 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (36 svs) Lukas Reichel (SO) 32 - 21 0/7 - 0/2 3rd Central
Fri., Dec. 9 vs. Iowa 2-3 SOL 12-7-0-2 Mitchell Weeks (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (37 svs) Steven Fogarty (IA-SO) 39 - 35 0/6 - 1/6 3rd Central

Sat., Dec. 10 vs. Iowa 2-3 OTL 12-7-1-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Zane McIntyre (27 svs) Ty Ronning (IA-OT) 29 - 24 1/6 - 1/7 3rd Central
Tues., Dec. 13 at Iowa 7-4 W 13-7-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Wallstedt (14 svs)/McIntyre (4 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 32 3/6 - 2/4 3rd Central
Fri., Dec. 16 vs. Toronto 2-4 L 13-8-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (27 svs) Joseph Woll (20 svs) Mikhail Abramov (TOR) 32 - 31 0/5 - 0/3 3rd Central
Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Hartford 3-2 W 14-8-1-2 Dylan Wells (38 svs) Dylan Garand (22 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 40 1/1 - 0/3 4th Central

Tues., Dec. 20 at Texas 1-6 L 14-9-1-2 Soderblom (7 svs) / Stauber (8 svs) Anton Khudobin (26 svs) Riley Damiani (TEX) 27 - 21 0/5 - 0/4 4th Central
Wed., Dec. 21 at Texas 3-2 OTW 15-9-1-2 Dylan Wells (27 svs) Anton Khudobin (27 svs) David Gust 30 - 29 1/4 - 2/4 4th Central
Fri., Dec. 23 at Chicago 2-3 L 15-10-1-2 Arvid Soderblom (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (31 svs) Alexander Pashin (CHI) 33 - 20 0/5 - 0/3 4th Central

Wed., Dec. 28 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 16-10-1-2 Soderblom (5 svs) / Stauber (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (28 svs) David Gust 32 - 31 1/2 - 0/4 3rd Central
Fri., Dec. 30 at Chicago 4-3 SOW 17-10-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (34 svs) Luke Philp (SO) 38 - 20 1/6 - 1/3 2nd Central
Sat., Dec. 31 vs. Chicago 6-2 W 18-10-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (19 svs) Cale Morris (15 svs) Brett Seney 21 - 21 0/3 - 1/1 2nd Central
Tues., Jan. 3 vs. Texas 4-3 OTW 19-10-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (16 svs) Lukas Reichel 20 - 36 2/4 - 0/4 2nd Central
Sat., Jan. 7 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 19-10-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (22 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (20 svs) Dakota Mermis (IA-OT) 21 - 24 1/3 - 1/1 2nd Central
Sun., Jan. 8 at Iowa 1-4 L 19-11-2-2 Jaxson Stauber (25 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (33 svs) Steven Fogarty (IA) 34 - 29 0/6 - 0/4 2nd Central
Fri., Jan. 13 at Colorado 2-1 OTW 20-11-2-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Justus Annunen (22 svs) Cole Guttman (OT) 24 - 22 0/5 - 0/6 3rd Central
Sat., Jan. 14 at Colorado 1-3 L 20-12-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (17 svs) Justus Annunen (19 svs) Oskar Olausson (COL) 21 - 20 1/1 - 2/5 3rd Central
Wed., Jan. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5 L 20-13-2-2 Wells (3 svs) / Weeks (23 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (35 svs) Austin Czarnik (GR) 37 - 31 0/4 - 0/3 3rd Central
Fri., Jan. 20 vs. Springfield 2-7 L 20-14-2-2 Arvid Soderblom (19 svs) Vadim Zherenko (41 svs) Matthew Highmore (SPR) 43 - 26 0/7 - 3/6 3rd Central
Sat., Jan. 21 vs. Chicago 2-6 L 20-15-2-2 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (22 svs) Noel Gunler (CHI) 24 - 39 1/4 - 1/3 4th Central
Tue., Jan. 24 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 20-15-3-2 Arvid Soderblom (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (24 svs) Nic Petan (IA-OT) 34 - 25 0/3 - 0/3 5th Central
Fri., Jan. 27 at Milwaukee 4-8 L 20-16-3-2 Soderblom (10 svs) / Weeks (7 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (31 svs) Keifer Sheerwood (MIL) 35 - 25 2/3 - 3/3 5th Central
Sat., Jan. 28 at Chicago 2-3 OTL 20-16-4-2 Arvid Soderblom (29 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (17 svs) Max Lajoie (CHI-OT) 19 - 32 0/3 - 1/6 5th Central
Tue., Jan. 31 vs. Manitoba 3-2 SOW 21-16-4-2 Arvid Soderblom (31 svs) Arvid Holm (43 svs) Lukas Reichel (SO) 46 - 33 0/6 - 1/3 5th Central
Fri., Feb. 3 vs. Iowa 3-2 SOW 22-16-4-2 Arvid Soderbolm (31 svs) Zane McIntyre (35 svs) Luke Philp (SO) 38 - 33 0/2 - 0/3 4th Central
Sat., Feb. 4 vs. Iowa 3-2 OTW 23-16-4-2 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (40 svs) Bobby Lynch (OT) 43 - 35 1/6 - 1/4 4th Central
Fri., Feb. 10 at Milwaukee 1-2 SOL 23-16-4-3 Arvid Soderblom (30 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (45 svs) Luke Evangelista (SO-MIL) 46 - 32 0/7 - 0/4 4th Central
Sat., Feb. 11 vs. Milwaukee 3-4 SOL 23-16-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (30 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (38 svs) Keaton Thompson (SO-MIL) 41 - 33 1/5 - 2/3 3rd Central

Wed., Feb. 15 at Grand Rapids 4-5 L 23-17-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (14 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (38 svs) Alex Chiasson (GR) 42 - 19 0/5 - 0/4 4th Central
Fri., Feb. 17 vs. Texas 3-2 OTW 24-17-4-4 Dylan Wells (37 svs) Matt Murray (25 svs) Alex Vlasic (OT) 28 - 39 0/1 - 1/3 4th Central

Sun., Feb. 19 at Iowa 5-3 W 25-17-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (22 svs) Zane McIntyre (11 svs) Dylan Sikura 16 - 25 0/3 - 0/4 4th Central
Wed., Feb. 22 vs. Texas 3-5 L 25-18-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (26 svs) Remi Poirier (19 svs) Riley Barber (TEX) 22 - 31 0/2 - 0/2 4th Central
Fri., Feb. 24 at Iowa 3-1 W 26-18-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (29 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (22 svs) Luke Philp 25 - 30 2/3 - 1/4 4th Central
Sat., Feb. 25 vs. Iowa 0-2 L 26-19-4-4 Dylan Wells (36 svs) Zane McIntyre (23 svs) Nic Petan (IA) 23 - 38 0/1 - 0/2 4th Central
Wed., Mar. 1 at Toronto 3-5 L 26-20-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (32 svs) Erik Kallgren (21 svs) Max Ellis (TOR) 24 - 37 1/4 - 0/5 4th Central
Fri., Mar. 3 at Belleville 1-4 L 26-21-4-4 Jaxson Stauber (32 svs) Kevin Mandolese (32 svs) Angus Crookshank (BEL) 33 - 36 0/3 - 1/4 4th Central
Sat., Mar. 4 at Laval 2-1 SOW 27-21-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (44 svs) Cayden Primeau (27 svs) Morgan Adams-Moisan (SO) 29 - 45 0/4 - 0/7 4th Central
Fri., Mar. 10 at Grand Rapids 1-2 OTL 27-21-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (31 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (29 svs) Jared McIsaac (GR-OT) 30 - 33 1/3 - 1/3 4th Central
Sat., Mar. 11 at Chicago 1-5 L 27-22-5-4 Jaxson Stauber (33 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (24 svs) Zachary Senyshyn (CHI) 25 - 38 0/1 - 1/4 5th Central

Wed., Mar. 15 vs. Manitoba 4-3 OTW 28-22-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs) Oskari Salminen (24 svs) Rocco Grimaldi (OT) 28 - 36 1/4 - 1/3 5th Central
Fri., Mar. 17 vs. Colorado 2-6 L 28-23-5-4 Jaxson Stauber (28 svs) Keith Kincaid (27 svs) Mikhail Maltzev (COL) 29 - 34 1/5 - 0/2 5th Central
Sat., Mar. 18 vs. Colorado 3-2 OTW 29-23-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs) Justus Annunen (45 svs) David Gust (OT) 48 - 35 1/4 - 2/4 5th Central
Wed., Mar. 22 at Manitoba 4-3 SOW 30-23-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (43 svs) Oskari Salminen (33 svs) Rocco Grimaldi (SO) 37 - 46 0/3 - 2/4 5th Central
Fri., Mar. 24 at Manitoba 2-6 L 30-24-5-4 Soderblom (14 svs) / Stauber (18 svs) Arvid Holm (24 svs) Greg Miereles (MB) 26 - 38 1/5 - 1/3 5th Central
Fri., Mar. 31 vs. Laval 0-3 L 30-25-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (37 svs) Cayden Primeau (26 svs) Emil Heineman 26 - 40 0/5 - 0/3 5th Central
Sat., Apr. 1 at Chicago 0-3 L 30-26-5-4 Jaxson Stauber (35 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (19 svs) Josh Melnick (CHI) 19 - 38 0/7 - 1/6 5th Central
Sun., Apr. 2 vs. Grand Rapids 5-1 W 31-26-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (36 svs) Lethemon (16 svs) / Bednard (18 svs) Brett Seney (RFD) 39 - 37 0/2 - 1/5 5th Central
Fri., Apr. 7 at Milwaukee 3-2 W 32-26-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (28 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (28 svs) Mike Hardman 31 - 30 0/2 - 1/3 5th Central
Sat., Apr. 8 vs. Milwaukee 1-5 L 32-27-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (24 svs) Devin Cooley (45 svs) Jordan Gross (MIL) 46 - 29 0/3 - 2/4 5th Central

Tues., Apr. 11 vs. Chicago 6-3 W 33-27-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (13 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (33 svs) Michal Teply 39 - 16 1/8 - 1/3 5th Central
Fri., Apr. 14 at Grand Rapids 2-1 W 34-27-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (19 svs) Ryan Bednard (25 svs) Isaak Phillips 27 - 20 0/2 - 0/2 4th Central
Sat., Apr. 15 vs. Manitoba 3-2 L 34-28-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Evan Cormier (33 svs) Simon Lundmark (MB) 35 - 30 1/4 - 0/2 5th Central
Sun., Apr. 16 at Milwaukee 4-1 W 35-28-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (12 svs) Luke Philp 15 - 28 1/2 - 0/2 5th Central

2022-23 Game-by-Game Results



Rockford IceHogs Game Notes Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks

Date Opponent Score Record Goaltender Opposing Goaltender GWG Shots Power Plays
Sat., Oct. 29 vs. Belleville 8-2 W 3-3-0-0 Stauber (7 svs) / Wells (16 svs) Mandolese (8 svs)/Sogard (11 svs) Dylan Sikura 27 -25 4-12 - 1/8
Fri., Mar. 3 at Belleville 1-4 L 26-21-4-4 Jaxson Stauber (32 svs) Kevin Mandolese (32 svs) Angus Crookshank (BEL) 33 - 36 0/3 - 1/4

Sat., Oct. 22 vs. Chicago 1-4 L 0-1-0-0 Jaxson Stauber (25 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (22 svs) Jack Drury (CHI) 23 - 29 1/5 - 2/6
Fri., Oct. 28 vs. Chicago 5-3 W 2-3-0-0 Dylan Wells (24svs) Zachary Sawchenko (19 svs) Alec Regula 24 - 27 0/3 - 0/5
Fri., Nov 18 vs. Chicago 3-4 L 6-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (28 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (32 svs) Nathan Sucese 35 - 32 1/7 - 1-3
Sat., Nov. 19 at Chicago 4-3 OTW 7-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (24 svs) Cale Morris (41 saves) Michal Teply (OT) 45 - 27 1/7  - 0/3
Fri., Dec. 23 at Chicago 2-3 L 15-10-1-2 Arvid Soderblom (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (31 svs) Alexander Pashin (CHI) 33 - 20 0/5 - 0/3
Fri., Dec. 30 at Chicago 4-3 SOW 17-10-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (34 svs) Luke Philp SO 38 - 20 1/6 - 1/3
Sat., Dec. 31 vs. Chicago 6-2 W 18-10-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (19 svs) Cale Morris (15 svs) Brett Seney 21 - 21 0/3 - 1/1
Sat., Jan. 21 vs. Chicago 2-6 L 20-15-2-2 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (22 svs) Noel Gunler (CHI) 24 - 39 1/4 - 1/3
Sat., Jan. 28 at Chicago 2-3 OTL 20-16-4-2 Arvid Soderblom (29 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (17 svs) Max Lajoie (CHI-OT) 19 - 32 0/3 - 1/6
Sat., Mar. 11 at Chicago 1-5 L 27-22-5-4 Jaxson Stauber (33 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (24 svs) Zachary Senyshyn (CHI) 25 - 38 0/1 - 1/4
Sat., Apr. 1 at Chicago 0-3 L 30-26-5-4 Jaxson Stauber (35 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (19 svs) Josh Melnick (CHI) 19 - 38 0/7 - 1/6

Tues., Apr. 11 vs. Chicago 6-3 W 33-27-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (13 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (33 svs) Michal Teply 39 - 16 1/8 - 1/3

Fri., Jan. 13 at Colorado 2-1 OTW 20-11-2-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Justus Annunen (22 svs) Cole Guttman (OT) 24 - 22 0/5 - 0/6
Sat., Jan. 14 at Colorado 1-3 L 20-12-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (17 svs) Justus Annunen (19 svs) Oskar Olausson (COL) 20 - 20 1/1 - 2/5
Fri., Mar. 17 vs. Colorado 6-2 L 28-23-5-4 Jaxson Stauber (28 svs) Keith Kincaid (27 svs) Mikhail Maltzev (COL) 29 - 34 1/5 - 0/2
Sat., Mar. 18 vs. Colorado 3-2 OTW 29-23-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs) Justus Annunen (45 svs) David Gust (OT) 48 - 35 1/4 - 2/4

Sat., Nov. 5 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 4-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (33 svs) Lukas Reichel 37 - 26 2/7 - 0-6
Wed., Nov. 16 at Grand Rapids 5-1 W 6-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (29 svs) Victor Brattstrom (28 svs) Ian Mitchell 33 - 30 2/7 - 1/3
Wed., Dec. 28 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 15-10-1-2 Soderblom (5 svs) / Stauber (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (28 svs) David Gust 32 - 31 1/2 - 0/4
Wed., Jan. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5 L 20-13-2-2 Wells (3 svs) / Weeks (23 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (35 svs) Austin Czarnik (GR) 37 - 31 0/4 - 0/3
Wed., Feb. 15 at Grand Rapids 4-5 L 23-17-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (14 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (38 svs) Alex Chiasson (GR) 42 - 19 0/5 - 0/4
Fri., Mar. 10 at Grand Rapids 1-2 OTL 27-21-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (31 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (29 svs) Jared McIsaac (GR-OT) 30 - 33 1/3 - 1/3
Sun., Apr. 2 vs. Grand Rapids 5-1 W 31-26-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (36 svs) Lethemon (16 svs) / Bednard (18 svs) Brett Seney (RFD) 39 - 37 0/2 - 1/5
Fri., Apr. 14 at Grand Rapids 2-1 W 34-27-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (19 svs) Ryan Bednard (25 svs) Isaak Phillips 27 - 20 0/2 - 0/2

Sat., Dec. 3 at Hartford 3-2 W 11-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (28 svs) Louis Domingue 24 svs) Lukas Reichel 27-30 0/4 - 0/3
Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Hartford 3-2 W 14-8-1-2 Dylan Wells (38 svs) Dylan Garand (22 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 40 1/1 - 0/3

Sun., Nov. 6 vs. Iowa 4-5 SOL 4-4-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (47 svs) Zane McIntyre (36 svs) Sammy Walker (IA-SO) 40 - 52 3/5 - 2-5
Fri., Dec. 9 vs. Iowa 2-3 SOL 12-7-0-2 Mitchell Weeks (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (37 svs) Steven Fogarty (IA-SO) 39 - 35 0/6 - 1/6

Sat., Dec. 10 vs. Iowa 2-3 OTL 12-7-1-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Zane McIntyre (27 svs) Ty Ronning (IA-OT) 29 - 24 1/6 - 1/7
Tues., Dec. 13 at Iowa 7-4 W 13-7-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Wallstedt (14 svs)/McIntyre (4 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 32 3/6 - 2/4

Sat., Jan. 7 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 19-10-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (22 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (20 svs) Dakota Mermis (IA-OT) 21 - 24 1/3 - 1/1
Sun., Jan. 8 at Iowa 1-4 L 19-11-2-3 Jaxson Stauber ( Pyotr Kochetkov (22 svs) Noel Gunler (CHI) 24 - 39 1/4 - 1/3
Tue., Jan. 24 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 20-15-3-2 Arvid Soderblom (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (24 svs) Nic Petan (IA-OT) 34 - 25 0/3 - 0/3
Fri., Feb. 3 vs. Iowa 3-2 SOW 22-16-4-2 Arvid Soderbolm (31 svs) Zane McIntyre (35 svs) Luke Philp (SO) 38 - 33 0/2 - 0/3
Sat., Feb. 4 vs. Iowa 3-2 OTW 23-16-4-2 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs) Wallstedt (40 svs) Bobby Lynch (OT) 43 - 35 1/6 - 1/4

Sun., Feb. 19 at Iowa 5-3 W 25-17-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (22 svs) Zane McIntyre (11 svs) Dylan Sikura 16 - 25 0/3 - 0/4
Fri., Feb. 24 at Iowa 3-1 W 26-18-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (29 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (22 svs) Luke Philp 25 - 30 2/3 - 1/4
Sat., Feb. 25 vs. Iowa 0-2 L 26-19-4-4 Dylan Wells (36 svs) Zane McIntyre (23 svs) Nic Petan (IA) 23 - 38 0/1 - 0/2

Sat., Mar. 4 at Laval 2-1 SOW 27-21-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (44 svs) Cayden Primeau (27 svs) Morgan Adams-Moisan (SO) 29 - 45 0/4 - 0/7
Fri., Mar. 31 vs. Laval 0-3 L 30-25-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (37 svs) Cayden Primeau (26 svs) Emil Heineman (LAV) 26 - 40 0/5 - 0/3

Sat., Oct. 15 at Manitoba 5-4 OTW 1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (38 svs) Arivd Holm (35 svs) Brett Seney 40 - 42 0/2 - 1/2
Sun., Oct. 16 at Manitoba 0-4 L 1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Oskari Salminen (32 svs) Jansen Harkins (MB) 32 - 31 0/6 - 0/4 
Sun. Oct. 23 vs. Manitoba 3-6 L 1-2-0-0 Wells (16 svs) / Stauber (7 svs) Oskari Salminen (28 svs) Declan Chisholm (MB) 31 - 29 0/3 - 2/4
Tue., Jan. 31 vs. Manitoba 3-2 OTW 21-16-4-2 Arvid Soderblom (31 svs) Arvid Holm (43 svs) Lukas Reichel (SO) 46 - 33 0/6 - 1/3
Wed., Mar. 15 vs. Manitoba 4-3 OTW 28-22-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs) Oskari Salminen (24 svs) Rocco Grimaldi (OT) 28 - 36 1/4 - 1/3
Wed., Mar. 22 at Manitoba 4-3 SOW 30-23-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (43 svs) Oskari Salminen (33 svs) Rocco Grimaldi (SO) 37 - 46 0/3 - 2/4
Fri., Mar. 24 at Manitoba 2-6 L 30-24-5-4 Soderblom (14 svs) / Stauber (18 svs) Arvid Holm (24 svs) Greg Miereles (MB) 26 - 38 1/5 - 1/3
Sat., Apr. 15 vs. Manitoba 3-2 L 34-28-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Evan Cormier (33 svs) Simon Lundmark (MB) 35 - 30 1/4 - 0/2

Wed., Nov. 2 vs. Milwaukee 4-6 L 3-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (26 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (29) Jusso Parssinen 33 - 32 0/3 - 1-3
Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Milwaukee 6-4 W 9-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (24 svs) Devin Cooley (36 svs) Brett Seney 42 - 28 3/5 - 2/4
Sat., Nov. 26 at Milwaukee 3-5 L 9-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (23 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (23 svs) Egor Afanasyev 26 - 28 0/1 - 1/1
Wed., Dec. 7 vs. Milwaukee 2-1 SOW 12-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (20 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (36 svs) Lukas Reichel (SO) 32 - 21 0/7 - 0/2
Fri., Jan. 27 at Milwaukee 4-8 L 20-16-3-2 Soderblom (10 svs) / Weeks (7 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (31 svs) Keifer Sheerwood (MIL) 35 - 25 2/3 - 3/3
Fri., Feb. 10 at Milwaukee 1-2 SOL 23-16-4-3 Arvid Soderblom (30 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (45 svs) Luke Evangelista (SO-MIL) 46 - 32 0/7 - 0/4
Sat., Feb. 11 vs. Milwaukee 3-4 SOL 23-16-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (30 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (38 svs) Keaton Thompson (SO-MIL) 41 - 33 1/5 - 2/3
Fri., Apr. 7 at Milwaukee 3-2 W 32-26-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (28 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (28 svs) Mike Hardman 31 - 30 0/2 - 1/3
Sat., Apr. 8 vs. Milwaukee 1-5 L 32-27-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (24 svs) Devin Cooley (45 svs) Jordan Gross (MIL) 46 - 29 0/3 - 2/4

Sun., Apr. 16 at Milwaukee 4-1 W 35-28-5-4 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (12 svs) Luke Philp 15 - 28 1/2 - 0/2

Fri., Dec. 2 at Springfield 4-2 W 10-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (23 svs) Joel Hofer (19 svs) Cole Guttman 23-25 2/8 - 0/7
Fri., Jan. 20 vs. Springfield 2-7 L 20-14-2-2 Arvid Soderblom (19 svs) Vadim Zherenko (41 svs) Matthew Highmore (SPR) 43 - 26 0/7 - 3/6

Sat., Nov. 12 at Texas 2-3 L 4-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (33 svs) Marian Studenic (TEX) 35- 36 0/2 - 0/2
Sun., Nov. 13 at Texas 5-4 W 5-5-0-1 Jaxon Stauber (42 svs) Matt Murray (33 svs) Luke Philip 38 - 46 1/4 - 1/4
Wed., Nov. 23 vs. Texas 7-2 W 8-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Murray (4 svs) / Khudobin (18 svs) Isaak Phillips 29 - 30 1/3 - 0/3
Tues., Dec. 20 at Texas 1-6 L 14-9-1-1 Arvid Soderblom (7 svs) Anton Khudobin (26 svs) Riley Damiani (TEX) 27 -21 0/3 - 1/4
Wed., Dec. 21 at Texas 3-2 OTW 15-9-1-2 Dylan Wells (27 svs) Anton Khudobin (27 svs) David Gust 30 - 29 1/4 - 2/4
Tues., Jan. 3 vs. Texas 4-3 OTW 19-10-1-2 Jaxon Stauber (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (16 svs) Lukas Reichel 20 - 36 2/4 - 0/4
Fri., Feb. 17 vs. Texas 3-2 OTW 24-17-4-4 Dylan Wells (37 svs) Matt Murray (25 svs) Alex Vlasic (OT) 28 - 39 0/1 - 1/3

Wed., Feb. 22 vs. Texas 3-5 L 25-18-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (26 svs) Remi Poirier (19 svs) Riley Barber (TEX) 22 - 31 0/2 - 0/2

Fri., Dec. 16 vs. Toronto 2-4 L 13-8-1-1 Jaxson Stauber (27 svs) Joseph Woll (20 svs) Mikhail Abramov (TOR) 32 - 31 0/5 - 0/3
Wed., Mar. 1 at Toronto 3-5 L 26-20-4-4 Arvid Soderblom (32 svs) Erik Kallgren (21 svs) Max Ellis (TOR) 24 - 37 1/4 - 0/5

2022-23 Game-by-Game Results by Opponent



Rockford IceHogs Game Notes Proud AHL Affiliate of the 
Chicago Blackhawks

Transactions
Date Player ADD/DEL Type

9/29/23 Jalen Luypen ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) ro Rockford (AHL)

10/1/23 Nolan Allan ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/1/23 Michal Teply ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/1/23 Antti Saarela ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/1/23 Marcel Marcel ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 David Gust ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Mike Hardman ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Ryder Rolston ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Brett Seney ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Louis Crevier ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Ethan Del Mastro ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Filip Roos ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/2/23 Drew Commesso ADD Assigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/7/23 David Gust DEL Recalled to Chicago (NHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/7/23 Mike Hardman DEL Recalled to Chicago (NHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/7/23 Brett Seney DEL Recalled to Chicago (NHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/8/23 David Gust ADD Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/8/23 Mike Hardman ADD Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/8/23 Brett Seney ADD Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/8/23 Kyle Maksimovich DEL Assigned to Indy (ECHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/8/23 Seamus Malone DEL Assigned to Indy (ECHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/8/23 D.J. King ADD Signed to SPC

10/8/23 D.J. King DEL Assigned to Indy (ECHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/9/23 Isaak Phillips ADD Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/9/23 Joey Anderson ADD Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)

10/10/23 Brandon Baddock ADD Signed to SPC

10/10/23 Mitchell Weeks DEL Assigned to Indy (ECHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/10/23 Colin Bilek DEL Assigned to Indy (ECHL) from Rockford (AHL)

10/10/23 Ross MacDougall DEL Assigned to Indy (ECHL) from Rockford (AHL)



Anders Sorensen - Head Coach
In October of 2023, Sorensen it was announced that Sorensen would be inducted into the Illinois Hockey Hall of Fame. The Swede enters his 10th 
season with the Blackhawks’ organization in 2023-24, and has seen 28 players make their NHL debuts after spending time in Rockford.  
 
The 2022-23 campaign marked Sorensen’s first full season as an AHL head coach. In his second year as the head man on the Rockford bench, he led 
the IceHogs to their second consecutive Calder Cup Playoff appearance and their eighth in team history. 
 
Sorensen led Rockford to a 35-26-4-1 record during the 2021-22 season after assuming the interim head coach role, helping the IceHogs qualify for 
the Calder Cup Playoffs for the seventh time in team history. Prior to becoming head coach, Sorensen spent three seasons as an assistant coach 
with the IceHogs from 2018-21, and five seasons as a development coach for the IceHogs and Chicago Blackhawks from 2014-18. The Södertälje, 
Sweden native also spent three seasons as an assistant coach for the Södertälje SK of HockeyAllsvenskan from 2011-13 before serving as an interim 
head coach in October 2013. Along with his contributions to the Blackhawks organization, Sorensen spent several seasons with the Chicago Mission, 
one of the top AAA teams in the Chicagoland area, and helped develop NHL talents such as Ryan Hartman, Vinnie Hinostroza, and Nick Schmaltz. 
 
Sorensen played for the Mobile Mystics and Baton Rouge Kingfish of the ECHL during the 1999-2000 season, totaling four points (3G, 1A) over 37 
games.

Reg. Season Postseason
Season Team Position League GP W L OTL T/SOL Pct. GP W L
2018-19 Rockford Interim Assistant Coach AHL 64 29 28 3 4 0.508

2019-20 Rockford Asst. Coach AHL 63 29 30 2 2 0.492

2020-21 Rockford Asst. Coach AHL 32 12 19 1 0 0.391

2021-22 Rockford Associate Head Coach AHL 6 2 4 0 0 0.333

2021-22 Rockford Interim Head Coach AHL 66 35 26 4 1 0.568 5 2 3

2022-23 Rockford Head Coach AHL 72 35 28 5 4 0.549 5 2 3

2023-24 Rockford Head Coach AHL 1 1 0 0 0 1.000

AHL Head Coach Totals 139 71 54 9 5 0.561 10 4 6

AHL Assistant Totals 165 72 81 6 6 0.473 0 0 0

Jared Nightingale - Assistant Coach
Nightingale enters his second season as an assistant coach with Rockford after he served as the IceHogs team captain during the 2013-14 season, 
his lone playing campaign with the organization. In 67 games, the Jackson, Michigan, native, scored on goal and three assists for four points and led 
the team with 114 penalty minutes. Overall, he played in 674 professional games in the AHL and ECHL, totaling 102 points (23G, 79A). 
  
Following his playing career, Nightingale moved behind the bench as an assistant coach in the junior hockey ranks starting in 2017-18. Most recently, 
he served as the assistant coach with the Flint Firebirds of the OHL for the past two seasons, where he helped the club to a 6-5-0 record to start this 
season. He was also a member of the Saginaw Spirit coaching staff during the 2019-20 season . The former 6-foot-3, 205-pound defenseman was 
also behind the bench with the US. National Team Development Program in the USHL in 2018-19.

Rob Klinkhammer - Assistant Coach
Klinkhammer also enters his second season as an assistant coach with Rockford after he skated with the IceHogs from 2008-12 and ranks eighth all 
time in games played with 242 appearances. The Canadian recorded 44 goals and 65 assists for 109 points during his time in the Stateline. During the 
2010-11 season, the Lethbridge, Alberta, native became the 36th IceHogs player to reach the NHL when he made his debut with the Chicago Black-
hawks on Dec. 8 vs. Dallas.  
  
Over parts of seven seasons in the AHL (2007-13, 15-16), Klinkhammer totaled 236 points (96G, 140A) in 423 games with Norfolk, Rockford, 
Binghamton, Portland and Bakersfield and dressed in 193 career NHL matchups over six seasons with Chicago, Edmonton, Pittsburgh, Arizona and 
Ottawa adding 22 goals and 21 assists for 43 points.  
  
Before moving into the coaching ranks, he spent the last six seasons overseas in the KHL with five different clubs and registered 157 points (81G, 
76A) in 269 games. In 2017-18, he won the KHL’s Gagarin Cup with Ak Bars Kazan and claimed a bronze medal with Team Canada in the 2018 Olym-
pics in Pyeongchang. 

Matt Smith - Developmental Goaltending Coach
Smith enters his first season with the IceHogs in 2023-24. The Waterloo, Ontario native spent the last two seasons as the goaltending coach with the 
Soo Greyhounds in the OHL after previously spending seven seasons with the OHL’s Guelph Storm where he helped goaltenders Nico Daws and 
Garrett Sparks reach the NHL. 
 
Smith also founded his own goalie program, Matt Smith Goaltending, at age 19 and has helped dozens of netminders earn chances at the pros and 
NHL contracts.


